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Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.70 and the Scheduling Order dated March 17, 

2016 (Paper 8), Patent Owner hereby requests oral argument on the issues raised in 

(1) the instituted grounds of the Petition, alleging that claims 1, 4–6, 8, 9, 20, 26, 

27, and 29 of U.S. Patent No. 8,713,476 are invalid under 35 U.S.C. § 103 as 

obvious over Blanchard ‘164 (Ex. 1002), (2) Patent Owner’s Preliminary Response 

and Response to the Petition, (3) Petitioners’ Reply to Patent Owner’s Response, 

(4) Patent Owner’s motion for observation on the cross-examination testimony of 

Petitioner’s technical witness, (5) any motion(s) to exclude evidence, and (6) all 

other issues raised by the parties prior to the scheduled oral hearing. 

Patent Owner further requests consolidation of the oral hearings of IPR2015-

01984 and IPR2015-01985, with each side allotted 45 minutes for argument. 

Dated:  November 10, 2016 Respectfully submitted, 
 
By:   /s/ Wayne M. Helge 

Wayne M. Helge (Reg. No. 56,905) 
Walter D. Davis (Reg. No. 45,137) 
DAVIDSON BERQUIST JACKSON & GOWDEY, 
LLP 
8300 Greensboro Drive, Suite 500 
McLean, VA 22102 
Telephone: 571-765-7700 
Fax: 571-765-7200 
Email: whelge@dbjg.com 
Email: wdavis@dbjg.com  
 
 Counsel for Patent Owner 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

  I hereby certify that on November 10, 2016, a true and correct copy of 

the foregoing Patent Owner’s Request for Oral Argument is being filed and served 

via email, by consent, to the Petitioner at the correspondence e-mail addresses of 

record as follows: 

Herbert H. Finn 
Richard D. Harris 
Eric J. Maiers 
Kevin Kudlac 
Nicholas A. Brown 
Ashkon Cyrus 
Greenberg Traurig, LLP 
77 W. Wacker Dr., Suite 3100 
Chicago, IL 60601 

LG-CoreWireless-IPR@gtlaw.com 
finnh@gtlaw.com 
harrisr@gtlaw.com 
maierse@gtlaw.com 
kudlack@gtlaw.com 
brownn@gtlaw.com 
cyrusa@gtlaw.com 
 

  
 

      
      By: /s/ Wayne M. Helge 

        Registration No. 56,905 
        Counsel for Patent Owner 
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